Dimensions in mm (inches).
Subminiature, low profile connectors with 1.25mm (.049") contact
spacing and 2.0mm (.079") mounted height.  SMT board mounting
sides are supplied on embossed tape for automated mounting.
Applications include PCB to cable and LCD interface.
•  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Number of Contacts 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35

Termination
L – Right Angle
C – Crimp Contact
(Pin) Mounting Type
SMT – Surface Mount
(Socket) Applicable Wire Size
3 – #28 to #32 AWG
(Pin) Connector Height
(5 to 30 Contacts) None – 2.0mm (.079")
(35 Contacts) H25 – 2.5mm (.098")
ORDERING INFORMATION
Connector Profile (Ref.)
Dimensions in mm (inches).
PIN HEADER
5 LZ- 5P-SL-SMT-E3000 LZ- 5S-SC3 5.00 ( .197) 9.80 ( .386) 11.40 ( .449) 9.47 ( .373) 7.47 ( .294)
10 LZ-10P-SL-SMT-E3000 LZ- 10S-SC3 11.25 ( .443) 16.05 ( .632) 17.65 ( .695) 15.72 ( .619) 13.72 ( .540)
15 LZ-15P-SL-SMT-E3000 LZ- 15S-SC3 17.50 ( .689) 22.30 ( .878) 23.90 ( .941) 21.97 ( .865) 19.97 ( .786)
20 LZ-20P-SL-SMT-E3000 LZ- 20S-SC3 23.75 ( .935) 28.55 (1.124) 30.15 (1.187) 28.22 (1.111) 26.22 (1.032)
25 LZ-25P-SL-SMT-E3000 LZ- 25S-SC3 30.00 (1.181) 34.80 (1.370) 36.40 (1.433) 34.47 (1.357) 32.47 (1.278)
30 LZ-30P-SL-SMT-E3000 LZ- 30S-SC3 36.25 (1.427) 41.05 (1.616) 42.65 (1.679) 40.72 (1.603) 38.72 (1.524)
35 LZ-35P-SL-SMTH25-E3000 LZ- 35S-SC3 42.50 (1.673) 47.30 (1.862) 48.90 (1.925) 46.97 (1.849) 44.97 (1.770)
A B D E F
± 0.3 ( .012) ± 0.4 ( .016) ± 0.3 ( .012)
Part Number
PCB Layout (Ref.)